502695009 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2741614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANFROTTO LIGHTING LIMITED	01/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANFROTTO UK LIMIITED	
Street Address:	BRIDGE HOUSE, HERON SQUARE	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TW9 1EN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D491088
Patent Number:	7885526
Patent Number:	8059948
Application Number:	13824747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)649-3338

 Phone:
 248-649-3333

 Email:
 zuk@youngbasile.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FRANCINE B. NESTI C/O YOUNG BASILE

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCINE B. NESTI
Signature:	/Francine B. Nesti/
Date:	02/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=AJO010_Cert-of-Incorporation_Manfrotto-UK-Limited#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032333 FRAME: 0334



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 1959633

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

MANFROTTO UK LIMITED

(formerly called MANFROTTO LIGHTING LIMITED

which name was changed by resolution on 7th January 2014 to MANFROTTO UK LIMITED)

was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on the 15th November 1985

Given at Companies House, the 14th January 2014

K DAVIES

for the Registrar of Companies

Companies House

RECORDED: 02/25/2014

PATENT REEL: 032333 FRAME: 0335